FULL TIME ON-CAMPUS POST GRADUATE PROGRAMMES

o Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Advanced Construction Management (PGP ACM)

¢ Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Project Engineering and Management (PGP PEM)

o Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Real Estate and Urban Infrastructure Management (PGP REUIM)

o Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Infrastructure Finance, Development and Management (PGP IFDM)

¢ One Year Post Graduate Programme in Management of Family Owned Construction Business (PGP MFOCB)

e One Year Post Graduate Programme in Contemporary Smart City Development and Management (PGP CSCDM)
¢ One Year Post Graduate Programme in Quantity Surveying and Contract Management (PGP QSCM)

¢ One Year Post Graduate Programme in Health, Safety and Environment Management (PGP HSEM)

FEES AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE

(2018-20)

The details of the total amount of fees payable with payment schedule for PGP ACM programme are

given below:

PUNE CAMPUS:

1. At the time of admission
a. Tuition Fee
b. Admission Fee
c. GST @ 18% on (a + b)
d. Security Deposit
Total

2.  Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term Il

Total

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
TermV

Total

4. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term VI
Total

Grand Total

HYDERABAD CAMPUS AT SHAMIRPET:

1. At the time of admission
a. Tuition Fee
b. Admission Fee
c. GST @ 18% on (a + b)
d. Security Deposit
Total

: Rs. 2,50,000/-
: Rs. 20,000/-

: Rs. 48,600/-*

: Rs. 3,000/-

: Rs. 3,21,600/-

: Rs. 2,50,000/-+ Rs. 45,000/- (GST @ 18%%)
: Rs. 2,95,000/-

: Rs. 2,50,000/-+ Rs. 45,000/- (GST @ 18%7)
: Rs. 2,95,000/-

: Rs. 2,50,000/-+ Rs. 45,000/- (GST @ 18%%)
: Rs. 2,95,000/-

: Rs. 12,06,600/-

: Rs. 2,25,000/-
: Rs. 20,000/-

: Rs. 44,100/-*

: Rs. 3,000/-

: Rs. 2,92,100/-




Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term Il

Total

Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term V

Total

Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term VI

Total

Grand Total

: Rs. 2,25,000/-+Rs. 40,500/- (GST @ 18%%)
: Rs. 2,65,500/-

: Rs. 2,25,000/-+Rs. 40,500/- (GST @ 18%%)
: Rs. 2,65,500/-

: Rs. 2,25,000/-+Rs. 40,500/- (GST @ 18%%)
: Rs. 2,65,500/-

: Rs. 10,88,600/-

GOA CAMPUS AT FARMAGUDI AND DELHI NCR CAMPUS AT BAHADURGARH:

1.

Hostel and mess charges are additional.

At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee
b. Admission Fee

c. GST @ 18% on (a + b)

d. Security Deposit
Total

Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term Il

Total

Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term V

Total

Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term VI

Total

Grand Total

: Rs. 2,00,000/-
: Rs. 20,000/-

: Rs. 39,600/-*

: Rs. 3,000/-

: Rs. 2,62,600/-

: Rs. 2,00,000/-+ Rs. 36,000/- (GST @ 18%%)
: Rs. 2,36,000/-

: Rs. 2,00,000/-+ Rs. 36,000/- (GST @ 18%7)
: Rs. 2,36,000/-

: Rs. 2,00,000/-+ Rs. 36,000/- (GST @ 18%%)
: Rs. 2,36,000/-

: Rs. 9,70,600/-

*The present rate of GST is @18% (with effect from 01 July, 2017). The Institute
reserves the right to collect or reimburse the extra amount of tax by whatever

name called from/to the students in case the Government changes the applicable
GST.

The admission fee (Rs. 20,000/-) is non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances.




The security deposit (Rs. 3000/-) is refundable on completion of the programme (after adjustment of
dues if any from the student).

The following conditions apply for the payment of fees and other dues.
For 1% Installment (at the time of admission):

e Fees are payable by demand draft. Cheques and cash will not be accepted.
« The fees and other dues payable at the time of admission are mentioned in the admission offer

letter.
For 2" Installment onwards:
e Fees are payable as per the notification given to the students by the concerned department.

e The fees are payable as per the schedule given, failing which, fees paid after this schedule will be
subject to a late fine of Rs.100/- (including GST) per day for the first seven days and thereafter a
late fine of Rs.250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated for next 15 days. For any delay
beyond this period, a late fine of Rs. 250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated. However in
such a case the Institute may cancel the registration of the student in his/her programme if no valid
justifiable ground is established for the delay.

The above fee includes the cost of course material, two ‘NICMAR T-Shirts’ and one tie.

The Institute reserves the right to revise any/all of the components of above policy, including
payment schedule and refund policy without any prior notice.

(2018-20)

The details of the total amount of fees payable with payment schedule for PGP PEM programme are
given below:

PUNE CAMPUS:
1. At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee : Rs. 2,25,000/-
b. Admission Fee : Rs. 20,000/-
c. GST @ 18% on (a + b) : Rs. 44,100/-*
d. Security Deposit : Rs. 3,000/-
Total : Rs. 2,92,100/-

2.  Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term llI : Rs. 2,25,000/-+Rs. 40,500/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 2,65,500/-

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term V : Rs. 2,25,000/-+Rs. 40,500/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 2,65,500/-

4. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term VI : Rs. 2,25,000/-+Rs. 40,500/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 2,65,500/-

Grand Total : Rs. 10,88,600/-




HYDERABAD CAMPUS AT SHAMIRPET:
1. At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee : Rs. 2,00,000/-
b. Admission Fee : Rs. 20,000/-
c.GST @ 18% on (a + b) : Rs. 39,600/-*
d. Security Deposit : Rs. 3,000/-
Total : Rs. 2,62,600/-

2.  Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term llI : Rs. 2,00,000/-+ Rs. 36,000/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 2,36,000/-

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term V : Rs. 2,00,000/-+ Rs. 36,000/- (GST @ 18%7)
Total : Rs. 2,36,000/-

4. Within 7 days of the
commencement of

Term VI : Rs. 2,00,000/-+ Rs. 36,000/- (GST @ 18%*)
Total : Rs. 2,36,000/-
Grand Total : Rs. 9,70,600/-

Hostel and mess charges are additional.

*The present rate of GST is @18% (with effect from 01 July, 2017). The Institute
reserves the right to collect or reimburse the extra amount of tax by whatever

name called from/to the students in case the Government changes the applicable
GST.

The admission fee (Rs. 20,000/-) is non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances.

The security deposit (Rs. 3000/-) is refundable on completion of the programme (after adjustment of
dues if any from the student).

The following conditions apply for the payment of fees and other dues.
For 1! Installment (at the time of admission):

e Fees are payable by demand draft. Cheques and cash will not be accepted.

. ;I'tgte fees and other dues payable at the time of admission are mentioned in the admission offer
etter.

For 2" Installment onwards:
e Fees are payable as per the notification given to the students by the concerned department.

e The fees are payable as per the schedule given, failing which, fees paid after this schedule will be
subject to a late fine of Rs.100/- (including GST) per day for the first seven days and thereafter a
late fine of Rs.250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated for next 15 days. For any delay
beyond this period, a late fine of Rs. 250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated. However in
such a case the Institute may cancel the registration of the student in his/her programme if no valid
justifiable ground is established for the delay.




The above fee includes the cost of course material, two ‘NICMAR T-Shirts’ and one tie.

The Institute reserves the right to revise any/all of the components of above policy, including
payment schedule and refund policy without any prior notice.

TWO YEAR FULL TIME POST GRADUATE PROGRAMME: PGP REUIM
(2018-20)

The details of the total amount of fees payable with payment schedule for PGP REUIM programme
are given below:

1. At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee :Rs. 2,12,500/-
b. Admission Fee : Rs. 20,000/-
c. GST @ 18% on (a + b) : Rs. 41,850*

d. Security Deposit : Rs. 3,000/-
Total : Rs. 2,77,350/-

2. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term llI : Rs. 2,12,500/-+ Rs. 38,250/- (GST @ 18%)
Total : Rs. 2,50,750/-

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term V : Rs. 2,12,500/-+ Rs. 38,250/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 2,50,750/-

4. Within 7 days of the
commencement of

Term VI : Rs. 2,12,500/-+ Rs. 38,250/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 2,50,750/-
Grand Total : Rs.10,29,600/-

Hostel and mess charges are additional.

*The present rate of GST is @18% (with effect from 01 July, 2017). The Institute
reserves the right to collect or reimburse the extra amount of tax by whatever

name called from/to the students in case the Government changes the applicable
GST.

The admission fee (Rs. 20,000/-) is non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances.

The security deposit (Rs. 3000/-) is refundable on completion of the programme (after adjustment of
dues if any from the student).

The following conditions apply for the payment of fees and other dues.
For 1% Installment (at the time of admission):

e Fees are payable by demand draft. Cheques and cash will not be accepted.

. ;Hgte fees and other dues payable at the time of admission are mentioned in the admission offer
etter.




For 2" Installment onwards:
e Fees are payable as per the notification given to the students by the concerned department.

e The fees are payable as per the schedule given, failing which, fees paid after this schedule will be
subject to a late fine of Rs.100/- (including GST) per day for the first seven days and thereafter a
late fine of Rs.250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated for next 15 days. For any delay
beyond this period, a late fine of Rs. 250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated. However in
such a case the Institute may cancel the registration of the student in his/her programme if no valid
justifiable ground is established for the delay.

The above fee includes the cost of course material, two ‘NICMAR T-Shirts’ and one tie.

The Institute reserves the right to revise any/all of the components of above policy, including
payment schedule and refund policy without any prior notice.

(2018-20)

The details of the total amount of fees payable with payment schedule for PGP IFDM programme are
given below:

1. At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee : Rs. 2,00,000/-
b. Admission Fee : Rs. 20,000/-
c.GST @ 18% on (a + b) : Rs. 39,600/-*
d. Security Deposit : Rs. 3,000/-
Total : Rs. 2,62,600/-

2.  Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term llI : Rs. 2,00,000/-+ Rs. 36,000/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 2,36,000/-

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of

TermV : Rs. 2,00,000/-+ Rs. 36,000/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 2,36,000/-

4. Within 7 days of the
commencement of

Term VI : Rs. 2,00,000/-+ Rs. 36,000/- (GST @ 18%*)
Total : Rs. 2,36,000/-
Grand Total : Rs. 9,70,600/-

Hostel and mess charges are additional.

*The present rate of GST is @18% (with effect from 01 July, 2017). The Institute
reserves the right to collect or reimburse the extra amount of tax by whatever

name called from/to the students in case the Government changes the applicable
GST.

The admission fee (Rs. 20,000/-) is non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances.

The security deposit (Rs. 3000/-) is refundable on completion of the programme (after adjustment of
dues if any from the student).




The following conditions apply for the payment of fees and other dues.
For 1% Installment (at the time of admission):

e Fees are payable by demand draft. Cheques and cash will not be accepted.

. ;”t]te fees and other dues payable at the time of admission are mentioned in the admission offer
etter.

For 2" Installment onwards:
e Fees are payable as per the notification given to the students by the concerned department.

e The fees are payable as per the schedule given, failing which, fees paid after this schedule will be
subject to a late fine of Rs.100/- (including GST) per day for the first seven days and thereafter a
late fine of Rs.250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated for next 15 days. For any delay
beyond this period, a late fine of Rs. 250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated. However in
such a case the Institute may cancel the registration of the student in his/her programme if no valid
justifiable ground is established for the delay.

The above fee includes the cost of course material, two ‘NICMAR T-Shirts’ and one tie.

The Institute reserves the right to revise any/all of the components of above policy, including
payment schedule and refund policy without any prior notice.

ONE YEAR FULL TIME POST GRADUATE PROGRAMME: PGP MFOCB
(2018-19)

The details of the total amount of fees payable with payment schedule for PGP MFOCB programme
are given below:

1. At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee : Rs. 1,33,500/-
b. Admission Fee : Rs. 15,000/-
c. GST @ 18% on (a + b) : Rs. 26,730/-*
d. Security Deposit : Rs. 3,000/-
Total : Rs. 1,78,230/-

2. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term Il. : Rs. 1,33,500/-+Rs. 24,030/- (GST @ 18%)
Total : Rs. 1,57,530/-

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of

Term IIl. : Rs. 1,33,000/-+Rs. 23,940/- (GST @ 18%*)
Total : Rs. 1,56,940/-
Grand Total : Rs. 4,92,700/-

Hostel and mess charges are additional.

*The present rate of GST is @18% (with effect from 01 July, 2017). The Institute
reserves the right to collect or reimburse the extra amount of tax by whatever
name called from/to the students in case the Government changes the applicable
GST.

The admission fee (Rs. 15,000/-) is non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances.




The security deposit (Rs. 3000/-) is refundable on completion of the programme (after adjustment of
dues if any from the student).

The following conditions apply for the payment of fees and other dues.

For 1st Installment (at the time of admission):

e Fees are payable by demand draft. Cheques and cash will not be accepted.

e The fees and other dues payable at the time of admission are mentioned in the admission offer
letter.

For 2" Installment onwards:

e Fees are payable as per the notification given to the students by the concerned department.

e The fees are payable as per the schedule given, failing which, fees paid after this schedule will be
subject to a late fine of Rs.100/- (including GST) per day for the first seven days and thereafter a
late fine of Rs.250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated for next 15 days. For any delay
beyond this period, a late fine of Rs. 250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated. However in
such a case the Institute may cancel the registration of the student in his/her programme if no valid
justifiable ground is established for the delay.

The above fee includes the cost of course material, two ‘NICMAR T-Shirts’ and one tie.

Institute reserves the right to revise any/all of the components of above policy, including
payment schedule and refund policy without any prior notice.

ONE YEAR FULL TIME POST GRADUATE PROGRAMME: PGP CSCDM
(2018-19)

The details of the total amount of fees payable with payment schedule for PGP CSCDM programme
are given below:

PUNE CAMPUS:
1. At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee : Rs. 1,17,000/-
b. Admission Fee : Rs. 15,000/-
c. GST @ 18% on (a + b) : Rs. 23,760/-*
d. Security Deposit : Rs. 3,000/-
Total : Rs. 1,58,760/-

2. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term Il. : Rs. 1,17,000/-+Rs. 21,060/- (GST @ 18%)
Total : Rs. 1,38,060/-

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term Il : Rs. 1,16,000/-+Rs. 20,880/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 1,36,880/-

Grand Total : Rs. 4,33,700/-




DELHI NCR CAMPUS AT BAHADURGARH:
1. At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee : Rs. 1,00,000/-
b. Admission Fee : Rs. 15,000/-
c. GST @ 18% on (a + b) : Rs. 20,700/-*
d. Security Deposit : Rs. 3,000/-
Total : Rs. 1,38,700/-

2. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term Il. : Rs. 1,00,000/-+Rs. 18,000/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 1,18,000/-

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of

Term Il : Rs. 1,00,000/-+Rs. 18,000/- (GST @ 18%*)
Total :Rs. 1,18,000/-
Grand Total : Rs. 3,74,700/-

Hostel and mess charges are additional.

*The present rate of GST is @18% (with effect from 01 July, 2017). The Institute
reserves the right to collect or reimburse the extra amount of tax by whatever
name called from/to the students in case the Government changes the applicable
GST.

The admission fee (Rs. 15,000/-) is non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances.

The security deposit (Rs. 3000/-) is refundable on completion of the programme (after adjustment of
dues if any from the student).

The following conditions apply to payment of fees and other dues.
For 1% Installment (at the time of admission):

e Fees are payable by demand draft. Cheques and cash will not be accepted.
e The fees and other dues payable at the time of admission would be mentioned in the admission
offer letter.

For 2" Installment onwards:

e Fees are payable as per the notification given to the students by the concerned department.

e The fees are payable as per the schedule given, failing which, fees paid after this schedule will be
subject to a late fine of Rs.100/- (including GST) per day for the first seven days and thereafter a
late fine of Rs.250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated for next 15 days. For any delay
beyond this period, a late fine of Rs. 250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated. However in
such a case the Institute may cancel the registration of the student in his/her programme if no valid
justifiable ground is established for the delay.

The above fee includes the cost of course material, two ‘NICMAR T-Shirts’ and one tie.

Institute reserves the right to revise any/all of the components of above policy, including
payment schedule and refund policy without any prior notice.




ONE YEAR FULL TIME POST GRADUATE PROGRAMME: PGP OSCM
(2018-19)

The details of the total amount of fees payable with payment schedule for PGP QSCM programme
are given below:

1. At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee : Rs. 1,00,000/-
b. Admission Fee : Rs. 15,000/-
c.GST@ 18% on (a+ b) : Rs. 20,700/-*
d. Security Deposit : Rs. 3,000/-
Total : Rs. 1,38,700/-

2. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term Il : Rs. 1,00,000/-+Rs. 18,000/- (GST @ 18%%)
Total : Rs. 1,18,000/-

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of

Term Il : Rs. 1,00,000/-+Rs. 18,000/- (GST @ 18%*)
Total :Rs. 1,18,000/-
Grand Total : Rs. 3,74,700/-

Hostel and mess charges are additional.

*The present rate of GST is @18% (with effect from 01 July, 2017). The Institute
reserves the right to collect or reimburse the extra amount of tax by whatever
name called from/to the students in case the Government changes the applicable
GST.

The admission fee (Rs. 15,000/-) is non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances.

The security deposit (Rs. 3000/-) is refundable on completion of the programme (after adjustment of
dues if any from the student).

The following conditions apply to payment of fees and other dues.
For 1% Installment (at the time of admission):

e Fees are payable by demand draft. Cheques and cash will not be accepted.
e The fees and other dues payable at the time of admission would be mentioned in the admission
offer letter.

For 2" Installment onwards:

e Fees are payable as per the notification given to the students by the concerned department.

e The fees are payable as per the schedule given, failing which, fees paid after this schedule will be
subject to a late fine of Rs.100/- (including GST) per day for the first seven days and thereafter a
late fine of Rs.250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated for next 15 days. For any delay
beyond this period, a late fine of Rs. 250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated. However in
such a case the Institute may cancel the registration of the student in his/her programme if no valid
justifiable ground is established for the delay.




The above fee includes the cost of course material, two ‘NICMAR T-Shirts’, one tie and safety gear.

Institute reserves the right to revise any/all of the components of above policy, including
payment schedule and refund policy without any prior notice.

(2018-19)

The details of the total amount of fees payable with payment schedule for PGP HSEM programme
are given below:

1. At the time of admission

a. Tuition Fee : Rs. 94,000/-
b. Admission Fee : Rs. 15,000/-
c. GST @ 18% on (a + b) : Rs. 19,620/-*
d. Security Deposit : Rs. 3,000/-
Total : Rs. 1,31,620/-

2. Within 7 days of the
commencement of
Term Il. : Rs. 93,000/-+Rs. 16,740/- (GST @ 18%*)
Total : Rs. 1,09,740/-

3. Within 7 days of the
commencement of

Term Il ' Rs. 93,000/-+Rs. 16,740/- (GST @ 18%*)
Total - Rs. 1,09,740/-
Grand Total : Rs. 3,51,100/-

Hostel and mess charges are additional.

*The present rate of GST is @18% (with effect from 01 July, 2017). The Institute
reserves the right to collect or reimburse the extra amount of tax by whatever

name called from/to the students in case the Government changes the applicable
GST.

The admission fee (Rs. 15,000/-) is non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances.

The security deposit (Rs. 3000/-) is refundable on completion of the programme (after adjustment of
dues if any from the student).

The following conditions apply to payment of fees and other dues.
For 1 Installment (at the time of admission):

e Fees are payable by demand draft. Cheques and cash will not be accepted.

e The fees and other dues payable at the time of admission would be mentioned in the admission
offer letter.

For 2" Installment onwards:
e Fees are payable as per the notification given to the students by the concerned department.

e The fees are payable as per the schedule given, failing which, fees paid after this schedule will be
subject to a late fine of Rs.100/- (including GST) per day for the first seven days and thereafter a
late fine of Rs.250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated for next 15 days. For any delay




beyond this period, a late fine of Rs. 250/- (including GST) per day will be calculated. However in
such a case the Institute may cancel the registration of the student in his/her programme if no valid
justifiable ground is established for the delay.

The above fee includes the cost of course material, two ‘NICMAR T-Shirts’, one tie and safety gear.

Institute reserves the right to revise any/all of the components of above policy, including
payment schedule and refund policy without any prior notice.

HOSTEL AND LIVING EXPENSES

Hostel accommodation is available at Pune, Hyderabad (Shamirpet), Goa (Farmagudi) and Delhi
NCR (Bahadurgarh). Girl students granted admissions are housed separately. All students have to
abide by the Code of Conduct issued by the Institute.

Hostel allotment will be done on programme-wise merit basis.

Pune Campus

The campus has four hostels which altogether provide 1139 single occupancy rooms for boys and
194 shared occupancy for girl students. The details are as follows:

Sr Type of Charges
No. Hostel Capacity Occupanc (Rupees Per Remark
’ pancy Month)
1. | Millennium Hostel 502 Single 4,500/- For boys students
2. | Silver Jubilee Hostel 323 Single 4,500/- For boys students
3. | Ultima Hostel 314 Single 4,500/- For boys students
, : Shared ,
4. | Millennium Hostel 194 (Double) 3,600/- For girl students only

Note: Single occupancy in a two bedded room for girls (if available) - Rs. 5,500/- per month.

In case, students cannot be accommodated in the campus hostel facility, they may be accommodated
in a hostel close proximity to the campus.

Food package charge is Rs. 202/- (Food charges) + Rs. 38/- (GST@18%) = Rs. 240/- per head per
day. The package includes breakfast with tea, buffet lunch, evening snacks with tea and buffet
dinner.

The Institute mess facilities are run by a contractor hired by NICMAR under the supervision of the
Manager - Premises and Services (P&S). The Manager according to the suggestion of Students
Mess Co-ordinator prepares menu on weekly basis.

Hyderabad Campus at Shamirpet

This campus has three hostels, Udyath and Jagrath for boys and Dhanashri for girls, which altogether
provide 560 shared occupancy rooms for boys and 136 shared occupancy rooms for girl students.

Shared occupancy in campus : Rs. 3,600 per month

Single occupancy in a
two bedded room for girls
(if available) : Rs. 5,500 per month

Food package charge is Rs. 186/- (Food charges) + Rs. 34/- (GST@18%) = Rs. 220/- per head per
day. The package includes breakfast with tea, buffet lunch, evening snacks with tea and buffet
dinner.

All programmes at Hyderabad (Shamirpet) campus are fully residential and students have to
compulsorily reside in the hostels.




Goa Campus at Farmagudi

This campus has total four hostels, which altogether provide 242 shared occupancies for boys and
girl students. Hostel has the capacity to occupy 50 students in Ponda Commerce Center Hostel, 80
students in Pearl Hostel, 80 students in Main Campus Building at Farmagudi and 32 students at
Sadashiv Apartment Hostel.

Ponda Commerce Center, Ponda:

Single occupancy : Rs. 4,500 per month
(if available)

Shared occupancy : Rs. 3,600 per month
Pearl| Hostel, Ponda:

Single occupancy : Rs. 4,500 per month
(if available)

Shared occupancy : Rs. 3,600 per month
Main Campus Building, Farmagudi:

Single occupancy : Rs. 4,500 per month
(if available)

Shared occupancy : Rs. 3,600 per month
Sadashiv Apartment Hostel, Ponda:

Single occupancy : Rs. 4,500 per month
(if available)

Shared occupancy : Rs. 3,600 per month

Single occupancy in a
two bedded room for girls
(if available) : Rs. 5,500 per month

Food package charge is Rs. 168/- (Food charges) + Rs. 32/- (GST@18%) = Rs. 200/- per head per
day. The package includes breakfast with tea, buffet lunch, evening snacks with tea and buffet
dinner.

Delhi NCR Campus at Bahadurgarh

This campus has total three hostels, which altogether provide 300 single and shared occupancies
separately for boys and girl students. The hostels are available in the campus itself. Hostel has the
capacity to occupy 210 students in Arya Hostel, 70 students in Shanaya Hostel and 20 students in
Aayra Hostel.

Single occupancy in campus : Rs. 4,500 per month
Shared occupancy in campus : Rs. 3,600 per month

Single occupancy in a
two bedded room for girls
(if available) : Rs. 5,500 per month

Food package charge is Rs. 168/- (Food charges) + Rs. 32/- (GST@18%) = Rs. 200/- per head per
day. The package includes breakfast with tea, buffet lunch, evening snacks with tea and buffet
dinner.

Payment Schedule

Hostel and mess fees are payable term-wise within 7 days of the commencement of the term. In case
of any delay, a fine of Rs. 75/- (including GST) per day will be payable for the first 7 days, after
which, the fine will be Rs. 125/- (including GST) per day. The hostel and mess fees once paid are




non-refundable or non-transferable. Mess facility is mandatory for all students staying in NICMAR
hostels.

Typically, the total living expenses including hostel, mess and any other expenses at Pune/
Hyderabad (Shamirpet)/Goa (Farmagudi)/Delhi NCR (Bahadurgarh) are approximately Rs. 12,000/-
to Rs. 14,000/- per month.
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